# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Caretek Medical Limited	09/07/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Glide Pharmaceutical Technologies Limited
Street Address:	45B Milton Park
Internal Address:	Abingdon
City:	Oxfordshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX14 4RU

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10238415

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: nthurman@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Kelly

Address Line 1: 38525 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 663490-00010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert L. Kelly

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020086 FRAME: 0574 \$40.00 102

500394340



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 4173789

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

CARETEK MEDICAL LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

GLIDE PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 7th September 2006





PATENT REEL: 020086 FRAME: 0575

**RECORDED: 11/08/2007**